appropriation before release of the general fund appropriation for the Casper 

College-Visual Arts Building. 

3.  For the Casper College-Agriculture and Equine Center, any funds expended 

pursuant to 2014 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 26, Section 3, Section 006, 

footnote 5, up to seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00), shall 

be considered expenditures of other funds for purposes of footnote 1 of this 

section if the Casper College-Agriculture and Equine Center is constructed 

on the property acquired from that expenditure. 

4.  Of this general fund appropriation, five hundred thousand dollars

[...]

in consultation with Western Wyoming Community College and the state 

construction department, that insufficient appropriations are available to 

address emergency repair needs related to building system failures at the 

college. 

5.  Of this other funds appropriation, three million one hundred eighty-four 

thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars ($3,184,125.00)T5, or as much 

thereof as is available, is effective immediately and shall be expended on 

water mitigation projects, maintenance and repairs at the Wyoming state 

penitentiary recommended pursuant to the penal facility peer review study 

conducted under 2017 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 120, Section 332 and on

[...]

Funds from this appropriation shall be deposited into the state 

facilities construction account.  In addition to amounts appropriated in 

2017 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 78 and 2018 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 

136 for the Wyoming state hospital and Wyoming life resource center, up to 

three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000.00) from the state 

facilities construction account is appropriated for abatement activities at 

the Wyoming life resource center. 

11.  Of this other funds appropriation, three million dollars 

($3,000,000.00)S13 shall only be expended for contingencies for the capitol